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P Diamond Williams 

From: matthew.feil@akerrnan.com 
Sent: 

To: Filings@psc.state.fl.us 
cc: Adam Teitzman; kip.edenfield@att.com; douglas.c.nelson@sprint.com; 

Friday, July 09,2010 4:Ol PM 

vkaufman@kagmlaw.com; dkonuch@fcta.com; de.oroark@verizon.com; 
tony.mastando@deltacom.com; mconquest@nuvox.com; kmudge@covad.com; 
sberlin@nuvox.com; gene.watkins@cbeyond.net; carolyn.ridley@twtelecom.com; Jerry 
Hallenstein; Lisa Harvey; John.lvanuska@xo.com; Mhring@cavtel.com; 
Eill.Atkinson@sprint.com; Tracy Hatch; rcurry@ststelecom.com; Timisha Brooks; 
Kristie.lnce@twtelecom.com; Nora.Torrez@twtelecom.com; 
Shelly.Pedersen@twtelecom.com; Julie.Mendenhall@helecom.com; 
Jerry.Watts@deltacom.com; ebalvin@covad.com; Greg.Damell@cbeyond.net; 
Jayna.Bell@cbeyond.net; agold@acgoldlaw.com; vfl979@att.com; ms8675@att.com 
RE: Electronic Filing - Docket No. 000121A Subject: 

Attachments: CompSouth Letter (TL242536).PDF 

Attached is an electronic filing for the docket referenced below. If you have any questions, please contact either 
Matt Feil or Nicki Garcia at the numbers below. Thank you. 

Person Responsible for Filing: 

Matthew Feil 
AKERMAN SENTERFITT 
106 East College Avenue, Suite 1200 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
(850) 425-1614 (direct) 
(850) 222-0103 (main) 
matt.feil@akerman.com 

Docket No. and Name: Docket No. 000121A - Investigation into the establishment of operations support 
systems permanent performance measures for incumbent local exchange telecommunications companies. 
(AT&T Florida Track) 

Filed on behalf of: CompSouth 

Total Number of Pages: 3 

Description of Documents: CompSouth Letter 

Nicki Garcia 
Office of: 
Lila A. Jaber 
Maffhew Fell 

Akerman Senterfitt 
106 East College Avenue, Suite 1200 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
(850) 425-1677 
Nicki.Garcia@Akerman.com 

7/12/2010 
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wmv.akerrnan.com 

CONFIDENnALlTY NOTE: The information contained in this transmission may be privileged and confidential information, and is intended only for the use ofthe 
individual or entity named above. If the reader of this mesage is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that m y  dissemination, distribution or copying of 
this communication i s  strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately reply to the sender that you have received this 
communication in emr and then delete it. Thank you. 

CIRCULAR 230 NOTICE To comply with US. Treasury Depamnent and IRS regulations, we are required to advise you that, unless expressly stated otherwise, any 
U.S. federal tax advice contained in this Wnsmittal, is not intended or winen to be used, and cannot be used, by any person for the purpose of(i) avoiding penalties 
under the U.S. Internal Revenue Code, or (ii) promoting, marketing or recommending to another parry m y  transaction ormatter addressed in this e-mail or 
attachment. 

7/12/2010 
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ELECTRONIC FILING 

Ms. Ann Cole 
Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Re: Docket 000121A - Investigation into the establishment of operations support systems 
permanent performance measnres for incumbent local exchange telecommunications 
companies. (AT&T FLORIDA 

Dear MS. Cole: 

On behalf of the Competitive Carriers of the South, Inc., ("CampSouth"), 1 write to affirm 
CompSouth's support for the letter of even date fan BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a 
AT&T Florida ("AT&T") whereby AT&T files "First Revised Attachment A" and "First Revised 
Attachment B to the Settlement Agreement between AT&T, CampSouth and certain individual 
members of CompSouth, which was originally filed in this docket on March 22,2010. CampSouth 
and the individual members who were signatories to the Settlement Agreement have all assented to 
First Revised Attachments A and B being substituted for the original Attachments A and B filed on 
March 22. 

Should you have any questions, ptease do not hesitate to oantact me 

Matthew Feil 

cc: Parties of Record 



I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 
by E-mail this gth day of July, 2010: 

Adam Teitzman 
Division of Legal Services 
Flonda Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
ateitzma@psc.state fl.us 
tbrooks@psc.state fl.us 

Douglas Nelson 
Sprint Nextel 
233 Peachtree Street, NE 
Suite 2200 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
douglas.c.nelson@sprint corn 
Bill.Atkinson@sprint cam 

Vicki Gordon Kaufman 
Keefe Anchors Gordon & Moyle P.A. 
The Perkins House 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
vkaufman@kagmlaw.com 

Dulaney O’Roark 111 
Vice President 8 General Counsel 
Southeast Region 
Verizon 
5055 North Point Parkway 
Alpharetta, GA 30022 
cle.oroark@verizon.com 

Susan J. Berlin 
NuVox Communications 
Two North Main Street 
Sreenville, SC 29601 
sberlin@nwox.com 
WConquest@nuvox.com 

E. Earl Edenfield, Jr. 
Robert Culpepper 
c/o Gregory Follensbee 
AT&T/AT&T Florida 
150 South Monroe Street, Ste 400 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
kip.edenfield@att.com 

Carolyn Ridley 
tw telecom 
555 Church Street, Ste 2300 
Nashville, TN 37219 
carolyn.ridley@twtelecom.com 
Kristte. I nce@twtelecom. com 
Nora.Torrez@twtelecom.com 
Shelly. Pedersen@twtelecom.com 
Julie.Mendenhall@twtelecom.com 

David Konuch 
Senior Counsel 
Regulatory Law & Technology 
Florida CaMe Telemmmunications Assoc. 
246 East 6Ih Avenue 
Tallahassee, FL 32303 
dkonuoh@fcta.com 

D. Anthony Mastando 
Vice President-Regulatory Affairs 
DeltaCom 
7037 Old Madison Pike, Ste 400 
Huntsville, AL 35806 
tony.mastando@deItacom.com 
Jeny.Watts@deltacom.com 

Ms. Katherine K. Mudge 
Covad Communications Company 
7000 N. MoPac Expressway, 2”d Floor 
Austin, TX 76731 
kmudge@covad.com 
ebalvin@covad.com 



Charles E. (Gene) Watkins 
Cbeyond Communications, LLC 
320 Interstate North Parkway 
Suite 30 
Atlanta, GA 30339 
gene.watkins@cbeyond.net 
Greg.Darnell@cbeyond.net 
Jayna. Bell@cbeyond.net 

Alan C. Gold 
1501 Sunset Drive 
Second Floor 
Coral Gables, FL 33143 
agold@acgoIdlaw.com 

Akerrnan Senterfitt 
106 East College Avenue. Suite 1200 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
(850) 224-9634 
rnatt.feil@akerman.com 


